## 506992075 11/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038915

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD. | 11/23/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD. |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1-5-45, MINAMI, KONOSU-SHI,                     |  |
| City:           | SAITAMA   |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 369-0192  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16697998 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)797-8188

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202 797 4181

Email: IPUSA@IPUSAPAT.COM, ips@itohpat.co.jp

Correspondent Name: IPUSA, P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1054 31ST STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19FD-002-1     |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | YOSHIE JONES   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Yoshie Jones/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/23/2021     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19FD-002-1 Address Change Statement#page1.tif

PATENT 506992075 REEL: 058227 FRAME: 0185

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:

Satoshi YAMAZAKI

Application No.:

16/697,998

Filed:

11-27-2019 19FD-002-1

Docket No.: Title:

PANELBOARD DEVICE

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ADDRESS CHANGE

#### Dear Commissioner:

The address of FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD. is changed as set forth below. An update of the assignment record for the above-noted application is respectfully requested.

Former Address: 5-7, Nihonbashi Odemma-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0011, JAPAN

Current Address: 1-5-45, Minami, Konosu-shi, Saitama, 369-0192, JAPAN

November 23, 2021

Herman W. Paris

Registration No.: 54,359 Phone: (202) 797-4181 Fax: (202) 797-8188

Him W. Pari

IPUSA, PLLC

PTO Customer No.: 77464

PATENT REEL: 058227 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 11/23/2021